Mark Halkola, Supervisor Christa Gardner, Clerk Christina Gardner, Treasurer Don Wareham, Trustee Aaron Janke, Trustee



Box 437 • 48545 Main Street Dollar Bay, MI 49922 Phone (906) 482-8578 Fax (906) 482-8596 TDD (800) 649-3777

Osceola Township Special Meeting Minutes October 2, 2023

The special meeting of the Osceola Township Board was called to order by Supervisor Mark Halkola on October 2, 2023, at 12:00 PM at the Osceola Township office Board Room. Board members present were Mark Halkola, Christa Gardner, Aaron Janke, and Don Wareham. Tardy was Christina Gardner.

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

Motion by Wareham, supported by Janke, to approve the agenda. AVIF

Public Comment: Public comment opened at 12:02 PM. Patrick Wuebben is seeking the land division, which is the subject of the meeting.

Public Comment closed at 12:03 PM.

Motion by Janke, supported by Wareham to remove the proposed land division from the table. AVIF

After discussion, motion by Janke, supported by Wareham to approve the proposed land division on 1st Street in Dollar Bay. Roll call vote: 4 yea, 0 nay, 1 absent. Motion carried.

Treasurer Christina Gardner arrived at 12:06 PM.

Discussion about the permits being delayed for the start of construction on the Dollar General. Motion by Janke, supported by Christina Gardner approving a resolution to amend the Settlement Agreement, extending the construction commencement to 2024. Roll call vote: 5 yea, 0 nay. Motion carried.

Public Comment: Public comment opened at 12:10 PM. No public comment was offered. Public comment closed at 12:10 PM.

Adjourn: Motion by Wareham, supported by Christa Gardner to adjourn at 12:11 PM. AVIF

The next regular meeting will take place on Wednesday, October 11, 2023, at 6:15 PM in the Tamarack City Fire Hall.